# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6894043

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHAD WAKELAND-ROSEN	10/27/2020
BENJAMIN RAYMOND	10/29/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VICTORY FOODS, PBC	
Street Address:	252 W JAY LOUDEN ROAD	
City:	CARROLLTON	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	41008	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17399948

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: lpdocket@pnplf.com

Correspondent Name: PLANT & PLANET LAW FIRM

Address Line 1: 11440 W. BERNARDO COURT, SUITE 300

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92127

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VHMP-001US0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIELLA DOERN
SIGNATURE:	/Daniella Doern/
DATE SIGNED:	08/31/2021
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

# **Total Attachments: 4**

source=2020-10-29-Assignment-signed and notarized-VHMP-001PR0#page1.tif

source=2020-10-29-Assignment-signed and notarized-VHMP-001PR0#page2.tif

source=2020-10-29-Assignment-signed and notarized-VHMP-001PR0#page3.tif

source=2020-10-29-Assignment-signed and notarized-VHMP-001PR0#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 057345 FRAME: 0896

506847222

Attorney Docket No.: VHMP-001PR0

Page 1 of 4

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Chad Wakeland-Rosen, a United States citizen, at 252 W Jay Louden Road | Carrollton, KY 41008, and Benjamin Raymond, a United States citizen, at 252 W Jay Louden Road | Carrollton, KY 41008; hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented certain new and useful improvements in HEMP SEED PRODUCTS AND METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR PRODUCING SAME, the specification of which was filed on July 6, 2020 and has been assigned United States Application No. 63/048,591 (the "Application"); and

WHEREAS, Victory Foods, PBC, a United States Corporation with a principal place of business at 252 W Jay Louden Road | Carrollton, KY 41008, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNORS hereby declare and confirm that on the date of the Application they did sell, assign, transfer and set over and hereby do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the Application and all provisional applications relating thereto, as well as any improvements made thereto, including any utility (non-provisional) application(s) claiming priority thereto that have been or may hereafter be filed, such filings including divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said registration/application under the local patent laws, of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which maybe granted for said improvements in any country and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof:

ASSIGNORS also hereby declare and confirm that they did sell, assign, transfer and set over and hereby do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in any PCT or international application filed for the same invention in, to and under the said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all applications for Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty is to issue patents and other evidence or forms of industrial

PATENT REEL: 057345 FRAME: 0897

Attorney Docket No.: VHMP-001PR0

Page 2 of 4

property protection on registrations/applications as aforesaid, to the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY covenant and agree that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY declare that they did sell, assign, transfer, and convey and hereby do sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of the assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of the said Letters Patent before or after issuance.

AND ASSIGNORS DO HEREBY covenant and agree that they will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all pertinent facts and documents relating to said improvements and to said applications, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS, and ASSIGNORS will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for obtain, maintain and enforce said applications, including all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof. ASSIGNORS also agree to make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

PATENT

Attorney Docket No.: VHMP-001PR0

Page 3 of 4

Date: 10/27/2020

Chad Wakeland-Rosen

## **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

A notary public or other officer completing this Certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF ss.	
COUNTY OF J	
On 10/27/20 before me, Charles Walledows Rosen persappeared Chad Wakeland-Rosen, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence	sonally e to be
the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to the executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the inst	ne that
the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrur	nent. I
certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the Sta	ite of
Contuce that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature Nouse Klurn (Seal)

Denise L. Lewis Notary ID: 569290 Jefferson County Exp: 01/06/2021

**PATENT** 

REEL: 057345 FRAME: 0899

Date: 10/29/2020

Attorney Docket No.: WIMP-001PR0
Page 4 of 4
Benjamin Raymond

# **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

A notary public or other officer completing this Certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF	ss.	
COUNTY OF	J	•
appeared Benjamin person whose name executed the same the person, or the er	is subscribed to the within instrun in his authorized capacity and tha ntity upon behalf of which the pers	asis of satisfactory evidence to be the ment and acknowledged to me that he at by his signature on the instrument on acted, executed the instrument. I see the laws of the State of
WITNESS my hand	l and official seal.	
Signature 1	Men Fulton	(Seal) Seal OTAP
	Ashley Fulton  NOTARY PUBLIC  STATE AT LARGE  KENTUCKY  NOTARY ID# KYNP3585	WARDE KENNING

PATENT REEL: 057345 FRAME: 0900

RECORDED: 08/31/2021